Manually actuated valves VHEF
Accessories
Push-in fitting
Silencers
2 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/10
Manually actuated valves VHEF
Key features
Innovative Versatile Operational safety Easy to install

112021/10 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Manually actuated valves VHEF
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
VHEF Manually actuated valve
002 Actuation type
E Selector switch
ES Selector switch, on the side
H Hand lever, top
HS Hand lever, on the side
L Finger lever
P Pushbutton
V Toggle lever, top
003 Design principle
Piston spool
T Poppet valve
004 Type of control
Directly actuated
C Indirectly actuated
005 Pilot air
Internal
Z External
006 Valve function
M32 3/2-way valve, normally closed or open
B32 3/2-way valve, double solenoid/bistable
M52 5/2-way valve, single solenoid/monostable
B52 5/2-way valve, double solenoid/bistable
P53E 5/3-way valve, mid-position exhausted|
B53E 5/3-way valve, detenting, mid-position exhausted
P53C 5/3-way valve, mid-position closed
B53C 5/3-way valve, detenting, mid-position closed
007 Reset method for monostable/single solenoid valves
None
E Pneumatic spring, external
M Mechanical spring
008 Pneumatic connection
G18 G1/8
G14 G1/4
N18 1/8 NPT
N14 1/4 NPT
12 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/10
Manually actuated valves VHEF
Datasheet – Pushbutton valve
-M- Flow rate
750  ...  1200 l/min
-L- Pressure
–0.095  ...  1 MPa
–0.95  ...  10 bar
-Q- Temperature range
–10 ... +60°C
General technical data
Design Pushbutton valve
Width [mm] 20
Application information Manual actuation only
Actuation type Manual
Type of mounting Via through-hole or front panel using retaining nut
Sealing principle Soft
Flow direction Reversible
Exhaust function Can be throttled
Mounting position Any
Max. switching frequency [Hz] 0.5
Technical data – 3/2-way valve
Type VHEF-...-B32...18 VHEF-...-B32...14 VHEF-...-M32...18 VHEF-...-M32...14
Design Poppet valve
Standard nominal
flow rate
1 → 2 [l/min] 750 870 750 870
3 → 2 [l/min] 665 750 665 750
Valve function 3/2-way valve, bistable 3/2-way valve, open/closed, monostable
Overlap Zero overlap Zero overlap